
All‐District #4 

 

1st Team Offense                                                     

QB – Cortlen Austin – Northwest                                                 

RB – Hank Bowers – Hardin‐Central                                             

RB – Mason Mehrhoff ‐ Southwest 

RB – Jacob Uribe – Norborne 

APB – Ethan Crow ‐ Southwest                                                   

END – Derek Montgomery – Southwest                                                   

END‐ Chase Sims – Hardin‐Central                                           

END – Josiah Carr – Chilhowee   

OL – Cole Leakey – Hardin‐Central   

OL – Colton Layman – Hardin‐Central   

OL – Caleb Reno – Northwest 

OL – Chase Pollitt – Northwest 

OL – Jordan Konopasek ‐ Southwest 

K – Cortlen Austin – Northwest                                                     

KR – Derek Montgomery ‐ Southwest   

P – Cortlen Austin – Northwest  

 

 

                                                                                            



1st Team Defense                                                    

DE – Jordan Konopasek ‐ Southwest   

DE – Evan Griggs – Hardin‐Central   

DE – James Heil ‐ Norborne   

DL – Cole Leakey – Hardin‐Central                                                  

DL – Chase Pollitt – Northwest   

DL – John Anderson ‐ Southwest   

LB – Matt Hymiller – Hardin‐Central                                             

LB – Caleb Reno – Northwest   

LB – Ethan Crow ‐ Southwest   

DB – Hank Bowers – Hardin‐Central                                               

DB – Mason Mehrhoff ‐ Southwest   

DB – Cortlen Austin – Northwest   

DB – Colter Armstrong ‐ Chilhowee   

 

2nd Team Offense 

QB – Rhyler Estenbaum – H.C.  & Colter Armstrong – Chilhowee 

RB – Quincy Wicker – Northwest, Evan Griggs – H.C. , Brett Benefiel – Norborne 

APB – Tyler McNelly – Norborne 

END – Matt Hymiller – H.C. , Cody Wicker – NW, Andrew Underwood – NW, Jake Muff – Norborne 

OL – Allen hall – H.C. , Anthoney Sayers – SW, James Heil‐ Norborne, Truman Leicher – NW, Dylan Conner‐ 

Chilhowee,  Anthony Esposito – Chilhowee 

K – Derek Montgomery – SW 

KR‐ Joseph Boyle – Chilhowee 

P‐ Gage Vinson – SW, Colter Armstrong – Chilhowee 



2nd Team Defense 

DE – Quincy Wicker – NW, Lake Crow –SW 

DL – David Klein – HC, Chase Sims – HC, Jaylon Bales – NW, Richard West – Chilhowee, Dylan Conner – Chilhowee 

LB – Colton Layman – HC, Tyler McNelly – Norborne, Jacob Uribe – Norborne 

DB – Cody Wicker – NW, Gage Vinson – SW, Brandon Benefiel ‐ Norborne 


